### 900278497 01/28/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Media6Degrees Inc.		09/13/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dstillery, Inc.	
Street Address:	37 East 18th Street, 9th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86021906	DSTILLERY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318298-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
Signature:	/Susan Mobley/
Date:	01/28/2014

Total Attachments: 0

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005202 FRAME: 0375

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005202 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 01/28/2014